
1
2
3
4
5
6
7             NYC BOARD OF EDUCATION
8                  C4E HEARING
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 1

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400



NYC Board of Education - C4E Hearing

1          MALE SPEAKER:  So, I'm going to
2      invite the public down on November 17th,
3      2011 in District 23 to provide any public
4      comment on the C4E presentation and
5      information related to the C4E,
6      specifically District 23 or --
7          FEMALE SPEAKER:  (Indiscernible).
8          MALE SPEAKER:  And I'm going to ask
9      if you could come up (indiscernible) so
10      we could get to hear your issue.
11          FEMALE SPEAKER:  Is it wise to give
12      this information to your school
13      leadership team?
14          MALE SPEAKER:  So, the school, just
15      for the record, that's not one of the
16      questions, but --
17          FEMALE SPEAKER:  But, that would
18      mean --
19          MALE SPEAKER:  So, each school has
20      this information.
21          FEMALE SPEAKER:  Right.
22          MALE SPEAKER:  They know what funds
23      they receive for C4E, and how they
24      decided they're going to use.  So,
25      remember that sign where it said District

Page 2

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400



NYC Board of Education - C4E Hearing

1      23's funding?  That was based on every
2      school's funding being put together and
3      tallied by Central, and that’s how we
4      know how each school in the district used
5      their funding.
6          FEMALE SPEAKER:  So, this
7      information would help them put together
8      the comprehensive education plan.  Will
9      this information that we just seen help
10      them put together their comprehensive
11      education plan?
12          MALE SPEAKER:  This is something --
13          FEMALE SPEAKER:  Different.
14          MALE SPEAKER:  This tells us how the
15      City and the District are using the C4E
16      funding.  The school got the money and
17      decided in their school framework how
18      they wanted to use that.  And that should
19      parlay with their CEP or (indiscernible).
20          FEMALE SPEAKER:  Oh, okay.  All
21      right, thank you.
22          MALE SPEAKER:  You're welcome.
23      Anyone else?
24          MALE SPEAKER 1:  (Indiscernible).
25          MALE SPEAKER:  I'm just going to ask

Page 3

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400



NYC Board of Education - C4E Hearing

1      you (indiscernible) is taking comments
2      about the C4E at this time.
3          MALE SPEAKER 1:  Okay.
4          MALE SPEAKER:  Okay, so, if there's
5      no further questions or comments, I want
6      to remind you that the process closes on
7      November 23rd.  I invite you to please
8      email us at contracts for excellence at
9      schools dot nyc dot gov.  This email
10      address is also located on the sheet that
11      you received with the questions, and I
12      strongly encourage you to please provide
13      public comment at your leisure.  Thank
14      you.
15       (End of audio)
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 4

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400



1
2          C E R T I F I C A T I O N
3
4     I, Michael Knighton, hereby certify that
5 the foregoing is a true and correct
6 transcription, to the best of my ability, of
7 the sound recorded proceedings submitted for
8 transcription.
9
10     I further certify that I am not employed
11 by nor related to any party to this action.
12
13     In witness whereof, I hereby sign this
14 date:
15 December 12, 2011.
16
17       _________________________________
18                Michael Knighton
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 5

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400



1

1 3:24 4:3
12 5:15
17th 2:2

2

2011 2:3 5:15
23 2:3,6
23's 3:1
23rd 4:7

a

ability 5:6
action 5:11
address 4:10
audio 4:15

b

based 3:1
best 5:6
board 1:7

c

c 5:2,2
c4e 1:8 2:4,5,23 3:15

4:2
central 3:3
cep 3:19
certify 5:4,10
city 3:15
closes 4:6
come 2:9
comment 2:4 4:13
comments 4:1,5
comprehensive 3:8

3:10
contracts 4:8
correct 5:5

d

date 5:14
december 5:15
decided 2:24 3:17
different 3:13
district 2:3,6,25 3:4

3:15

dot 4:9,9

e

e 5:2
education 1:7 3:8,11
email 4:8,9
employed 5:10
encourage 4:12
excellence 4:8

f

f 5:2
female 2:7,11,17,21

3:6,13,20
foregoing 5:5
framework 3:17
funding 3:1,2,5,16
funds 2:22
further 4:5 5:10

g

give 2:11
going 2:1,8,24 3:25
gov 4:9

h

hear 2:10
hearing 1:8
help 3:7,9

i

indiscernible 2:7,9
3:19,24 4:1

information 2:5,12
2:20 3:7,9

invite 2:2 4:7
issue 2:10

k

knighton 5:4,18
know 2:22 3:4

l

leadership 2:13
leisure 4:13
located 4:10

m

male 2:1,8,14,19,22
3:12,14,22,24,25
4:3,4

mean 2:18
michael 5:4,18
money 3:16

n

n 5:2
november 2:2 4:7
nyc 1:7 4:9

o

o 5:2
oh 3:20
okay 3:20 4:3,4

p

parlay 3:19
party 5:11
plan 3:8,11
please 4:7,12
presentation 2:4
proceedings 5:7
process 4:6
provide 2:3 4:12
public 2:2,3 4:13
put 3:2,7,10

q

questions 2:16 4:5
4:11

r

r 5:2
receive 2:23
received 4:11
record 2:15
recorded 5:7
related 2:5 5:11
remember 2:25
remind 4:6
right 2:21 3:21

s

school 2:12,14,19
3:4,16,17

school's 3:2
schools 4:9
seen 3:9
sheet 4:10
sign 2:25 5:13
sound 5:7
speaker 2:1,7,8,11

2:14,17,19,21,22
3:6,12,13,14,20,22
3:24,25 4:3,4

specifically 2:6
strongly 4:12
submitted 5:7

t

t 5:2,2
tallied 3:3
team 2:13
tells 3:14
thank 3:21 4:13
that’s 3:3
time 4:2
transcription 5:6,8
true 5:5

u

use 2:24 3:18

w

want 4:5
wanted 3:18
welcome 3:22
whereof 5:13
wise 2:11
witness 5:13

[1 - witness] Page 1

VERITEXT REPORTING COMPANY
212-267-6868 www.veritext.com 516-608-2400


	337004
	Word Index
	All
	1 - witness

	Alphabetical
	Numbers and Symbols
	1 - witness

	A
	1 - witness

	B
	1 - witness

	C
	1 - witness

	D
	1 - witness

	E
	1 - witness

	F
	1 - witness

	G
	1 - witness

	H
	1 - witness

	I
	1 - witness

	K
	1 - witness

	L
	1 - witness

	M
	1 - witness

	N
	1 - witness

	O
	1 - witness

	P
	1 - witness

	Q
	1 - witness

	R
	1 - witness

	S
	1 - witness

	T
	1 - witness

	U
	1 - witness

	W
	1 - witness




